Athletics

US BoysLacrosse
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Head Coach: Colton Umberger (4th Season)
First Day of Practice: Monday, March 2nd, 2026

History and Tradition:

State Champions — 2009

State Finisher — 2004 (3rd), 2006 (3rd), 2008 (3rd), 2014 (3rd), 2015 (3rd)

State Qualifier — 2010, 2012, 2013, 2016, 2017, 2024, 2025
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Conference Champions — 2012, 2015

League Honors
2025
Pierce Pape - All Kingco

2024
Pierce Pape - All Kingco
Bowen Li - All Kingco

2023
Alec Odell - 2nd Team All-Metro



2022
Johnny Beiner - 2nd Team All-Metro

WHSBLA All-Conference

2018
Matt Gold — 1st Team
Ronan Walsh — 1st Team

2013
AJ Rial (Bear Creek) — 1st Team
Erik Risa — 1st Team



2012

Barrett Jenness — 1st Team
Bryce Remington — 1st Team
Erik Risa — 1st Team

Kinori Rosnow — 1st Team
Colton Umberger — 1st Team
Curtis Yokoyama — 1st Team

Coaches

Colton Umberger
Boys Lacrosse Varsity Head Coach
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Team Schedules

US Lacrosse Boys Var sty Game Schedule

Date

03/18/25

03/20/25

04/09/25

04/14/25

Start

7:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

Event Name

Lacrosse Varsity Boys @ Newport

Lacrosse Varsity Boysvs. North Creek (F1)

Lacrosse Varsity Boysvs. Lake Washington (F1)

Lacrosse Varsity Boys vs. Kennedy Catholic
(F1)

L ocation

Newport High School

Field 1 Overlake Turf

Field 1 Overlake Turf

Field 1 Overlake Turf
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Date

04/18/25

04/21/25

04/24/25

04/26/25

04/29/25

05/01/25

05/10/25

Start

6:00pm

7:30pm

5:30pm

4:00pm

5:30pm

4:45pm

2:30pm

Event Name

Lacrosse Varsity Boys @ Cedarcrest

Lacrosse Varsity Boys @ Sammamish

Lacrosse Varsity Boys vs. Inglemoor (F1)

Lacrosse Varsity Boys @ Liberty

Lacrosse Varsity Boys vs. Redmond (F1) (Sr.
Night)

Lacrosse Varsity Boysvs. Interlake (F1)

Lacrosse Varsity Boysvs. Selah - First Round

L ocation

Big Rock Field

Sammamish Hgh School

Field 1 Overlake Turf

Liberty High School

Field 1 Overlake Turf

Field 1 Overlake Turf

Field 1 Overlake Turf



